
2021-2022 Metropolitan State University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Nov 3, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 22-9   Conf: 15-7   Home: 9-3   Away: 9-5   Neutral: 4-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
31 Navarette, Allie 31-27 852 27.5 120-272 .441 2-30 .067 129-159 .811 54 155 209 6.7 81 5 55 76 24 29 371 12.0
24 Griego, Morgan 27-17 624 23.1 113-238 .475 16-45 .356 42-61 .689 29 134 163 6.0 71 1 34 41 19 15 284 10.5
12 Richardson, Jaela 30-11 655 21.8 119-256 .465 0-11 .000 40-62 .645 76 113 189 6.3 85 4 36 78 36 17 278 9.3
03 Parra, Kendra 30-27 764 25.5 79-198 .399 32-92 .348 65-71 .915 22 96 118 3.9 63 1 68 68 4 21 255 8.5
23 Bonds, Tosjanae 30-27 782 26.1 75-179 .419 12-49 .245 68-78 .872 55 59 114 3.8 73 1 45 34 13 67 230 7.7
02 Carlton, Alex 30-30 909 30.3 73-172 .424 31-93 .333 49-58 .845 9 52 61 2.0 70 3 54 50 2 16 226 7.5
04 Justinak, Maggie 30-7 733 24.4 65-178 .365 32-99 .323 20-24 .833 6 69 75 2.5 32 0 36 47 3 13 182 6.1
11 Jones, Mya 19-5 299 15.7 47-92 .511 0-1 .000 17-25 .680 19 56 75 3.9 55 3 12 33 3 11 111 5.8
10 Bailey, Brianna 23-2 198 8.6 24-63 .381 16-45 .356 12-20 .600 5 11 16 0.7 11 0 12 9 1 3 76 3.3
00 Heckert, Jordon 13-0 91 7.0 17-31 .548 7-14 .500 2-2 1.000 6 5 11 0.8 9 0 5 5 1 2 43 3.3
20 Silva Pereira, Mariana 30-1 388 12.9 27-77 .351 10-33 .303 9-28 .321 7 35 42 1.4 27 0 40 36 2 14 73 2.4
30 Bonnemaison, Anais 17-1 128 7.5 7-18 .389 0-1 .000 15-26 .577 7 17 24 1.4 16 0 6 7 3 1 29 1.7
21 Litchford, Sarah 2-0 2 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 31 6425 207.3 766-1774 .432 158-513 .308 468-614 .762 342 890 1232 39.7 594 18 403 496 111 209 2158 69.61
Opponents 6425 207.3 669-1838 .364 173-614 .282 443-617 .718 332 710 1042 33.6 599 17 341 434 78 221 1954 63.03

Team Statistics MSUD OPP
SCORING 2158 1954
    Points Per Game 69.6 63.0
    Scoring Margin 6.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 766-1774 669-1838
    Field Goal Pct .432 .364
3 POINT FG-ATT 158-513 173-614
    3PT FG Pct .308 .282
    3PT Made Per Game 5.1 5.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 468-614 443-617
    FT Pct .762 .718
    FT Made Per Game 15.1 14.3
REBOUNDS 1232 1042
    Rebounds Per Game 39.7 33.6
    Rebounds Margin 6.1 –
ASSISTS 403 341
    Assists Per Game 13.0 11.0
TURNOVERS 498 436
    Turnovers Per Game 16.1 14.1
    Turnovers Margin -2.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.8
STEALS 209 221
    Steals Per Game 6.7 7.1
BLOCKS 111 78
    Blocks Per Game 3.6 2.5
ATTENDANCE 2,433 4,796
    Dates/Avg Per Date 12-203 14-343
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 5-286
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Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/12/21 vs Angelo St. W 65-47 217
11/13/21 at Texas Woman's L 83-86 297
11/18/21 TEX. A&M-KINGSVILLE W 50-44 105
11/26/21 vs Seattle Pacific W 60-55 116
11/27/21 at Central Wash. W 76-54 217

* 12/04/21 WESTMINSTER (UT) L 48-62 140
* 12/05/21 COLORADO MESA W 56-50 227
* 12/11/21 at Western Colo. L 72-82 138
* 12/14/21 at Colo. Christian L 63-70 100
* 12/18/21 SOUTH DAKOTA MINES W 80-52 178
* 01/07/22 FORT LEWIS W 75-69 110
* 01/14/22 at Colorado Mesa W 76-62 568
* 01/18/22 at Colorado St.-Pueblo W 84-74 552
* 01/19/22 at Adams St. W 64-58 543
* 01/21/22 at UC-Colo. Springs W 54-47 72
* 01/22/22 at N.M. Highlands W 75-56 56
* 01/28/22 CHADRON ST. W 81-61 204
* 01/29/22 BLACK HILLS ST. L 53-62 235
* 02/04/22 COLO. SCH. OF MINES W 74-67 318
* 02/05/22 REGIS (CO) W 69-60 159
* 02/08/22 COLO. CHRISTIAN W 86-78 132
* 02/10/22 at South Dakota Mines W 63-51 0
* 02/15/22 at Westminster (UT) L 54-66 67
* 02/18/22 N.M. HIGHLANDS W 88-51 264
* 02/19/22 UC-COLO. SPRINGS L 78-82 361
* 02/25/22 at Chadron St. W 69-59 312
* 02/26/22 at Black Hills St. L 54-66 1,507

03/01/22 at Westminster (UT) W 75-66 367
03/04/22 vs Colorado Mesa W 74-59 250
03/05/22 vs Colorado St.-Pueblo W 76-68 337
03/11/22 vs Texas Woman's L 83-90 509

* = Conference game



2021-2022 Metropolitan State University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Nov 3, 2022)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 15-7   Home: 8-3   Away: 7-4   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
31 Navarette, Allie 22-19 603 27.4 92-200 .460 2-19 .105 97-118 .822 38 106 144 6.5 50 1 40 47 19 21 283 12.9
24 Griego, Morgan 21-12 461 22.0 77-171 .450 10-32 .313 29-45 .644 21 98 119 5.7 52 1 28 34 16 13 193 9.2
12 Richardson, Jaela 21-11 449 21.4 85-172 .494 0-10 .000 20-39 .513 51 85 136 6.5 57 1 23 67 18 13 190 9.0
03 Parra, Kendra 21-18 528 25.1 57-138 .413 22-61 .361 46-51 .902 17 59 76 3.6 44 0 53 52 4 14 182 8.7
23 Bonds, Tosjanae 21-19 538 25.6 44-115 .383 7-33 .212 49-57 .860 37 42 79 3.8 52 0 31 23 7 51 144 6.9
02 Carlton, Alex 21-21 600 28.6 44-119 .370 19-67 .284 33-36 .917 7 31 38 1.8 49 1 34 37 2 13 140 6.7
04 Justinak, Maggie 21-6 514 24.5 46-125 .368 24-71 .338 12-14 .857 5 48 53 2.5 24 0 32 34 2 12 128 6.1
11 Jones, Mya 14-0 194 13.9 31-61 .508 0-0 .000 12-18 .667 17 42 59 4.2 38 1 9 26 1 7 74 5.3
10 Bailey, Brianna 18-2 185 10.3 23-60 .383 15-43 .349 11-18 .611 4 11 15 0.8 11 0 12 9 1 3 72 4.0
00 Heckert, Jordon 11-0 74 6.7 15-27 .556 6-12 .500 2-2 1.000 5 5 10 0.9 9 0 4 3 1 2 38 3.5
20 Silva Pereira, Mariana 21-1 286 13.6 19-57 .333 6-25 .240 4-18 .222 5 22 27 1.3 18 0 32 23 2 7 48 2.3
30 Bonnemaison, Anais 11-1 91 8.3 7-18 .389 0-1 .000 10-16 .625 7 13 20 1.8 11 0 5 5 3 1 24 2.2
21 Litchford, Sarah 1-0 2 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 22 4525 205.7 540-1263 .428 111-374 .297 325-432 .752 247 623 870 39.5 416 5 303 369 76 157 1516 68.91
Opponents 4525 205.7 477-1305 .366 122-432 .282 309-431 .717 236 502 738 33.5 424 11 249 325 55 168 1385 62.95

Team Statistics MSUD OPP
SCORING 1516 1385
    Points Per Game 68.9 63.0
    Scoring Margin 5.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 540-1263 477-1305
    Field Goal Pct .428 .366
3 POINT FG-ATT 111-374 122-432
    3PT FG Pct .297 .282
    3PT Made Per Game 5.0 5.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 325-432 309-431
    FT Pct .752 .717
    FT Made Per Game 14.8 14.0
REBOUNDS 870 738
    Rebounds Per Game 39.5 33.5
    Rebounds Margin 6.0 –
ASSISTS 303 249
    Assists Per Game 13.8 11.3
TURNOVERS 371 327
    Turnovers Per Game 16.9 14.9
    Turnovers Margin -2.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.8
STEALS 157 168
    Steals Per Game 7.1 7.6
BLOCKS 76 55
    Blocks Per Game 3.5 2.5
ATTENDANCE 2,328 3,915
    Dates-Avg Per Date 11-212 11-356
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT OT2 Total
MSU Denver 313 361 389 392 9 15 1516
Opponents 300 275 398 372 9 5 1385

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/04/21 WESTMINSTER (UT) L 48-62 140
12/05/21 COLORADO MESA W 56-50 227
12/11/21 at  Western Colo. L 72-82 138
12/14/21 at  Colo. Christian L 63-70 100
12/18/21 SOUTH DAKOTA MINES W 80-52 178
01/07/22 FORT LEWIS W 75-69 110
01/14/22 at  Colorado Mesa W 76-62 568
01/18/22 at  Colorado St.-Pueblo W 84-74 552
01/19/22 at  Adams St. W 64-58 543
01/21/22 at  UC-Colo. Springs W 54-47 72
01/22/22 at  N.M. Highlands W 75-56 56
01/28/22 CHADRON ST. W 81-61 204
01/29/22 BLACK HILLS ST. L 53-62 235
02/04/22 COLO. SCH. OF MINES W 74-67 318
02/05/22 REGIS (CO) W 69-60 159
02/08/22 COLO. CHRISTIAN W 86-78 132
02/10/22 at  South Dakota Mines W 63-51 0
02/15/22 at  Westminster (UT) L 54-66 67
02/18/22 N.M. HIGHLANDS W 88-51 264
02/19/22 UC-COLO. SPRINGS L 78-82 361
02/25/22 at  Chadron St. W 69-59 312
02/26/22 at  Black Hills St. L 54-66 1507


